July 7, 2009 

ITEM TITLE: 
Resolution awarding the Coral Gables Country Club Environmental Remediation project to Cherokee Enterprises, 
Inc. (CEI) pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code and Request for Proposal (RFP) 2009.06.04 in the 
amount of $228,203.00 (Two hundred twenty eight thousand two hundred three dollars).  
RECOMMENDATION OF THE CITY MANAGER: 
Approval 
BRIEF HISTORY: 
This project involves remediation of contaminants that have leaked from a regulated petroleum products storage 
tank system.  The objective of RFP 2009.06.04 is the selection of the most responsive responsible contractor to